arrangement of foreign currency forward contracts and will consider hedging significant foreign currency

exposure should the need arise.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year ended 31 December 2017

Annual Report 2017 131

34.	Financial Instruments (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

	 Currency risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

This sensitivity analysis details the Group’s sensitivity to a 5% appreciation and depreciation in each

relevant foreign currency against functional currency, RMB. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting

foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of

the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding

foreign currencies denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the year end

for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in post-tax

profit for the year and a negative number below indicates a decrease in post-tax profit for the year where

the relevant foreign currencies fluctuate 5% against RMB.

2017 2016

RMB’000 RMB’000

US$ impact (note)

  – US$ strengthens against RMB by 5% 565 2,235

  – US$ weakens against RMB by 5% (565) (2,235)

Note: 	 The directors of the Company consider that exposure of the Group’s HK operating subsidiaries to US$ is insignificant as
that HK$ is pegged to US$.

The Group has no outstanding foreign currency forward contracts as at 31 December 2017 and 31

December 2016.

In the opinion of the directors of the Company, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent

foreign exchange risk as the reporting period end exposures do not reflect the exposure during the year.

	 Interest rate risk

As at 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2016, the Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk in